FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-25-2000



101496021

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION	FORM	COVER	SHEET
PATE	ENTS (ONLY	

TO: The Commissioner of Petents and Tradema	PATENTS ONLY
	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type
Submission Type 10-5-00	Assignment XX Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name
Document ID#	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel# Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) BT Commercial Corpora	108 30 2000 08 30 2000
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Monaco Coach Corporat	tion If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (IIne 1) 91320 Industrial Way	of a domestic representative is attached.
71320 Illud3022102	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Coburg	OR 97408 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011170 FRAME: 0370

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0661-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	
Name Willard L. Forsyth		
Address (line 1) Hershner Hunter And	rews Neill & Smith LLP	
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1475		
Address (IIne 3) Eugene OR 97440		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance doc ts.	ument # [-4-
Application Number(s) or Patent Number (s)	mark	if additional numbers attached
Patent Application Number(s)	ne Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	ers for the same property). ent Number(s)
	5,012,707 [5,012,707]	int Number(s)
1995-1365 29/033,891 08	/390,989	
08/311,945 08/390,991		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pasigned by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# -9-
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 360.00
Method of Payment: End Deposit Account	closed XX Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and is attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	belief, the foregoing information is true e original document. Charges to depos	and correct and any it account are authorized, as
Willard L. Forsyth	WA Free &	10/2/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011170 FRAME: 0371 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PAIENIS	UNLY		17.20
Conveying Pa		Mark If additi	onal names of conveying p	parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Pa	• • •	,	Mark if additional names	of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional i	Receiving Party(les)				-
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)					be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)					
Application N	umber(s) or Patent	Number(e)	State/Country Mark if additional nu		Code
	Patent Application Number o				arne property).
	tent Application Numb		,	Patent Num	·
		(-,]

PATENT

REEL: 011170 FRAME: 0372

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT AND SECURITY INTERESTS

WHEREAS, to secure its obligations under the Credit Agreement and the other Credit Documents (as defined therein), Agent was granted a security interest by Borrower in certain licenses, patents and patent applications, and all books and records evidencing or containing information regarding or otherwise pertaining to any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Patent Collateral") under that certain Confirmation and Grant of Security Interests in Patents and Patent Applications (the "Patent Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 15, 1996 at Reel 7838, Frame 0798, against the patents listed on the schedule attached thereto; and

WHEREAS, Agent has received consideration for a full and complete release of the security interest and liens on all of the Patent Collateral, and now wishes to release such security interest and liens in the Patent Collateral (including, without limitation, the patents listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto);

NOW THEREFORE, Agent represents and agrees as follows:

- 1. Agent hereby releases, cancels and terminates all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral, including its security interest in and liens on the Patent Collateral and all other rights with respect to the Patent Collateral, and reconveys and assigns any and all right, title and interest that it may have in and to the Patent Collateral without any representation or warranty.
- 2. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Release is intended to and shall forever terminate and reconvey the irrevocable rights in the Patent Collateral conveyed to Agent under the Patent Security Agreement.
- 3. Agent agrees that hereafter it will not take any action with respect to the Patent Collateral.

LA_DOCS\568604.1 [W97]

PATENT REEL: 011170 FRAME: 0373

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereof.

BT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION

Title:

LA_DOCS\568604.1 [W97]

PATENT REEL: 011170 FRAME: 0374

STATE OF <u>California</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Los Angeles</u>) ss.
On
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Agin c. Shh (Seal)
My Commission expires: 10/12/2003 VikGiNIA C. SHEK Commission # 1237724 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Commission California

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS OF MONACO COACH CORPORATION

Тте	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
Awning Spring Winder	5,012,707	May 7, 1991		
Flexible Plumbing Assembly			08/520,186	August 25, 1995
Furniture Clamp			29/025,805	July 12, 1994
Passenger Sliding Tray			08/538,259	October 3, 1995
Passenger Sliding Tray (CANADA)			5921-5661	August 19, 1995
Passenger Sliding Tray			29/033,891	January 23, 1995
Seam Welding Apparatus and Method			686'06E/80	February 21, 1995
Trailer Slideout Mechanism			08/311,945	September 26, 1994
Trailer Stepwell Cover Mechanism			166'06E/80	February 21, 1995

C:\OFFICE\WPWIN\WPDOCSUJD\SCHEDULE.IP5

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/05/2000 REEL: 011170 FRAME: 0376